

04.08.2022 (after lunch session)

Fresh suit for recovery has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vijay Jakhwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue summons of this suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/approved courier within four weeks time.

Now to come up on 25.01.2023 for service report of defendant.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
04.08.2022