

Civ DJ 702/22
MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

Jan 25, 2023

Present: Mr. Shiva Kapur, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff
Ms. Megha Khan, ld. Counsel for defendant

Written statement has been filed on 22.10.2022. There is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the same, as the defendant was served on 01.09.2022.

For the reasons as mentioned in the application, delay is condoned. Copy of the written statement has already been supplied.

Replication is sought to be filed today. However, it appears that the replication is being filed today, beyond the period of 45 days of receiving the written statement since ld. counsel for the defendant contends that copy of the written statement was sent by Speed Post on 22.10.22. Replication shall be taken on record, subject to clarification regarding the date when the written statement was received. Copy of the replication however has been supplied to the ld. counsel for the defendant.

Put up on 29.03.2023 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Jan 25, 2023