

24.11.2023

**One P.A is on leave today and no substitute has been provided.**

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff/PW-1 through V.C.

Ms Richa Kataria, ld. Proxy counsel for Ms Meghna Kar, ld. Counsel for defendant

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that if the main counsel is ready to cross-examine PW-1 then the PW-1 will come in the court at 12.00 Noon for tendering his affidavit in his evidence.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant submits that main counsel is busy in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi today and not in a position to come today for cross-examination of PW-1 and seeks adjournment. Heard. Allowed. Ld. Proxy counsel submits that copy of affidavit of PW-1 and list of witness has already been received.

Put up on 20.02.2024 for examination of PW-1. It is made clear to the defendant that no further adjournment shall be given for cross-examination of PW-1.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi:24.11.2023