

MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

20.02.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar Pandey, ld. proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anuj Upadhaya ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff is not well so he seeks an adjournment for examination of witness on behalf of the plaintiff. Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 03.07.2024 for P.E.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 20.02.2024.