

11 Civ DJ 702/22

MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

03.07.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar Pandey, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.  
Ms Megna Kar, ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Plaintiff as well as both ld. counsels has been asked regarding possibility of settlement. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that defendant is ready for settlement, however, plaintiff refused to settle the matter.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that witness mentioned at Sl. No. 2, 3 & 4 in the list of witnesses, may be summoned for the next date of hearing. Heard. Allowed.

The above said witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing on filing of PF and diet money be given at the spot.

Put up for PE on 22.10.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:03.07.2024