

MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

22.10.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Megha Kar, Ld counsel for the defendant through
VC.

PW-2 has been examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff
does not want to examine any other witness and wants to close her
evidence.

Separate statement of the plaintiff has been recorded in
this regard and PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **27.11.2024**.

Ld counsel for the defendant is directed to supply
affidavit of the witness, which are examined on the NDOH, at least
07 days before the NDOH, to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:22.10.2024