

Civ DJ 702/22
MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

27.11.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar Pandey, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Meghna Kar, Ld counsel for defendant through
VC.

Ld counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment for
leading DE, on the ground that the defendant is in Dubai and he will
return to Delhi, in the first week of December.

Put up for DE on **08.01.2025**.

Ld counsel for the defendant is directed to supply
advance copy of affidavit of witnesses to be examined on the
NDOH, to Ld counsel for plaintiff, at least 10 days prior to the next
date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:27.11.2024