

MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

08.01.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
V.C
Ms Megna Kar, ld. Counsel for the defendant through
V.C.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that defendant is in Dubai and seeks date in the last week of February as defendant will come to India in the last week of February, 2025.

Put up for DE 24.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:08.01.2025