

## MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

24.02.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar Pandey, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Meghna Kar, Ld counsel for the defendant through VC.

Ld counsel for defendant seeks an adjournment for leading DE, on the ground that the defendant is not present in India and he will come to India in March 2025. Ld counsel for defendant has also filed the e-ticket of the defendant, on the e-mail id of the court.

Adjournment is allowed.

Put up for DE on **02.04.2025**.

Ld counsel for the defendant is directed to supply the advance copy of the affidavits of the witnesses to Ld counsel for the plaintiff, at least one week before NDOH.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
24.02.2025