

27 Civ DJ 702/22
MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar Pandey, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms Meghna Kar, ld. counsel for the defendant through V.C
Sh. Nadeem ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

Affidavit in evidence of defendant has been filed on E-portal.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks pass over till 12.30 P.M.

Put up at 12.30 P.M. for examination of DW-1.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.04.2025

02.04.2025 at 12.35 P.M.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar Pandey, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms Meghna Kar, ld. counsel for the defendant

Evidence by way of affidavit of defendant has already been filed. Copy of the same has been supplied on the Whatsapp number of the main counsel for the plaintiff on yesterday.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for cross-examination of defendant on the ground that sufficient time has not been given to the main counsel for preparation of cross-examination of defendant.

Contd. 2