

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that defendant has to return to Dubai on 12.04.2025, so short adjournment may be given.

Put up for chief examination as well as cross-examination of DW-1 on 09.04.2025 at 12.30 P.M.

It is made clear that on that day no adjournment shall be given for cross-examination of the witness/defendant.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.04.2025