

09.04.2025

One P.A is on leave today and no substitute PA has been provided.

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms Meghna Kar, ld. counsel for the defendant alongwith Defendant in person.

DW-1 examined in chief, partly cross-examined and further cross-examination is deferred with direction to the witness to bring bank statement on the next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that DW-1 has to go Dubai and will return to India in August, 2025 and requests the court to give date in the month of August, 2025.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW-1 on 06.08.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.04.2025