

MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

06.08.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Meghna Kar, Ld counsel for the defendant through VC.

Ld counsel for defendant submits that witness is being cross examine in another court, so, she seeks pass over.

Put up at 12.30 PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.08.2025

At 2.50 PM

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anuj Upadhaya, Ld counsel for the defendant.

DW-1 is present.

No time left for cross examination of DW-1 as neither DW-1 has appeared in the court in the morning session nor ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for cross examination of DW-1 on **07.08.2025 at 11.00 am.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.08.2025