

07.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms Meghna Kar, ld. counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant/DW-1.

DW-1 has been further cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks one short
adjournment for leading further DE.

ld. counsel for the defendant submits that she will file
appropriate application for summoning of witness from Bal Bharti
School, Pusa Road, New Delhi.

The said application be filed within 5 days.

Put up for DE on 29.08.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.08.2025