

MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Anuj Upadhayay, ld. counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he does not wish to examine witness from Bal Bharti School and requests the court to close the evidence of the defendant and fix the matter for final arguments.

In view of the above submissions of ld. counsel for the defendant, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 08.10.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
29.08.2025