

MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

08.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms Meghna Kar, ld. counsel for the defendant through
VC.

Final arguments heard from ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for
addressing final arguments. Heard. Allowed.

Ld. counsels for the parties are allowed to file brief
written submissions before the next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on behalf of defendant on
27.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.10.2025