

MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Anuj Upadhayay, Ld counsel for the defendant  
through VC.

Ld counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment on  
the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

Adjournment is not opposed.

Put up for addressing final arguments on **18.12.2025 at  
12.30 PM.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
27.11.2025