

MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms Sonal Tiwari, ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld counsels for the parties seeks an adjournment for addressing final arguments on the ground that the other matter pending between the parties is fixed for settlement on 28.03.2026 and they seek an adjournment for settlement.

Heard.

Last opportunity is given to the parties to settle the matter.

Put up on **07.04.2026** for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for final arguments.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.03.2026