

MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

07.04.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms Meghna Kar, ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for settlement, on the ground that the matter is pending for settlement before Mediation Cell on 16.04.2025.

Heard. Allowed.

Last opportunity is given to the parties for settlement of present matter.

Put up for settlement or in the alternative for final arguments on **24.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.04.2026

At this stage, Ms. Amrita, ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff has appeared before the court and she is apprised about the date & Proceedings of the present case.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.04.2026