

MRS ABHA KOTHARI Vs. AMIT SHARMA

24.04.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Ms Meghna Kar, ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that the matter is fixed today at 3.30 PM before Mediation Cell and seeks an adjournment for settlement.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for final arguments on **20.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
24.04.2026